GEMÜ 8500
Electrically operated pilot solenoid valve
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-8500
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Pilot valve 8500
2 Way version Code
3/2-way 32
5/2-way 52
3 NAMUR Code
Flex plate F
NAMUR N
Thread
4 DN Code
DN 7 7
5 Body configuration Code
Multi-port design M
6 Connection type Code
G 1/4, threaded socket, DIN ISO 228 G2
7 Valve body material Code
AA-2015,
AlCuMgSn
14
8 Seal material Code
NBR 2
9 Control function Code
Combined spring return 1
Pneumatic spring (ATEX) A
10 Voltage/Frequency Code
12 V DC B1
24 V DC C1
24 V/50–60 Hz C4
48 V DC D1
110 V/50–60 Hz E4
230 V/50–60 Hz L4
11 Special version Code
Without
180° rotation R
12 Special version Code
Without
UL approval U
ATEX version X
13 Additional function Code
Without
Distance plate G3/8",G1/2" included Z
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 8500 Pilot valve
2 Way version 32 3/2-way
3 NAMUR N NAMUR
4 DN 7 DN 7
5 Body configuration M Multi-port design
6 Connection type G2 G 1/4, threaded socket, DIN ISO 228
7 Valve body material 14 AA-2015,
AlCuMgSn
8 Seal material 2 NBR
9 Control function 1 Combined spring return
10 Voltage/Frequency C1 24 V DC
11 Special version Without
12 Special version Without
13 Additional function Without
5 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 7 / 28 GEMÜ 8500
6 Technical data
6.1 Medium
Working medium: Filtered, lubricated or unlubricated compressed air which has no negative impact on the physical
and chemical properties of the valve body and seal material.
Air quality acc. to ISO 8573-1:2010:7-4-4 for particles, water and oil
6.2 Temperature
Media temperature: AC operation: -10 to 50 °C
DC operation: -10 to 60 °C
6.3 Pressure
Operating pressure: 2.5 — 10 bar
Flow rate: 1250 Nl/min
6.4 Product compliance
Machinery Directive: 2006/42/EC
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
Explosion protection: Special version X order code
ATEX marking: Gas:  II 2G Ex mb IIC T4/T5 Gb
Dust:  II 2D Ex mb tb IIIC T95°C, T130°C Db
6.5 Mechanical data
Protection class: IP 65
Installation position: Optional
Weight: 3/2-way standard:
5/2-way standard:
0.21 kg
0.25 kg
3/2-way and 5/2-way
NAMUR:
0.26 kg
6.6 Electrical data
Power consumption: AC operation: 5 VA
DC operation: 3 W
Switching times: 20 ms ± 4 ms
Permissible voltage toler-
ance:
±10 % to VDE 0580
Duty cycle: Continuous duty
Electrical connection
type:
Plug, design B
Optional: ATEX version with 3 m cable (H05V2V2-F 3G1, external Ø 7 mm)
Wiring note: Special wiring on request. When using electronic switches and additional wiring, carefully design
out any potential residual currents upon installation.
www.gemu-group.com8 / 28GEMÜ 8500
6 Technical data
7 Dimensions
7.1 Thread
3/2-way version
1
0
12
G 1/4”
2
3 1
5/2-way version

Pilot valve with mounting plate for air connectors 3/8" and 1/2"
The G1I2 set includes the 1/4" valve + the mounting plate ADPL G1/2 G1/4 10
Type Designation Item number
850032N 7M G214 21C1 Z 3/2 NAMUR pilot valve 88859708
850032N 7M G214 21L4 Z 3/2 NAMUR pilot valve 88859709
850052N 7M G214 21C1 Z 5/2 NAMUR pilot valve 88859710
850052N 7M G214 21L4 Z 5/2 NAMUR pilot valve 88859711
Mounting plate ADPL
Type Designation Item number
ADPL G1/2 G1/4 10 ZPN 6-10 88416005
www.gemu-group.com10 / 28GEMÜ 8500
7 Dimensions
7.5 Interlinking system
7.5.1 Individual parts
7.5.1.1 3/2-way design
Base plates, modularBase plate on the left Base plate on the right
38.4 22.3 38.4
25
.0
25
.0
50
.0
50
.0
Dimensions in mm
7.5.1.2 5/2-way design
Base plates, modularBase plate on the left Base plate on the right
33.375 22.25
25
.0
25
.0
70
.0
70
.0
33.375
Dimensions in mm
GEMÜ 8500www.gemu-group.com 11 / 28
7 Dimensions
7.5.2 Mounted versions
7.5.2.1 3/2-way design
38.4
22.25
38.4
25
2250 34
40
22.25 22.25
22.2522.25 22.2527.25 27.25
Ø5.5
Ø7Ø16M316.56
25
6
26
G
3/
8"
Dimensions in mm
7.5.2.2 5/2-way design
22.25
25
,0
22
.0
70
.0
56
.0
40
.0
22.25 22.25
22.2522.25 22.2522.25 22.25
Ø5.5